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Contact Us: 
336.334.4822  601 East Main Street P.O. Box 309 Jamestown, NC 27282  www.gtcc.edu 

History  
1958: Founded as Guilford Industrial 
Education Center  
1965: Became Guilford Technical Institute  
1983: Became Guilford Technical Community 
College 
  
Service Area  
Guilford County, pop. 542,410 

Accreditation  
GTCC is accredited by the Commission on 
Colleges of the Southern Association of 
Colleges and Schools to award industry 
certificates, diplomas, and Associate degrees. 
Contact the Commission on Colleges at 1866 
Southern Lane, Decatur, Georgia 30033-4097 
or call 404.679.4500 for questions about the 
accreditation of GTCC.  

GTCC offers degrees in more than eighty 
programs and more than 100 technical 
diplomas and industry certificates at 
approximately 300 different Guilford County 
locations. 
 
Annual Enrollment (2021-2022)  

Curriculum  
Unduplicated 
Headcount1  

 
13,464 

 

 
Continuing Education  
Basic Skills2 

Workforce Continuing 
Education2 

Unduplicated Headcount1  

 
Total Individuals Served1  

2,757 
 

11,402 
14.079 

 
25,603 

1 Unduplicated overall  
2 May be included in other categories 

 Personnel (as of August 2022) 
Administrators  
Mid-level Administrators 
Faculty – FT  
Faculty – PT  
Staff – FT  
Staff – PT  

10 
41 

265 
848 
318 
156 

 

Foundation Scholarships Awarded 
(2021-2022)  

$178,293 
 

Tuition/Credit Hour for FT Students per 
semester (2021-2022) 
In-State  $76.00 
Out-of-State  $268.00  
Books  $484.00  
Fees  $95.50 

 

Annual Operating Budget Projections 
(2021-2022) 
Projected Revenues  $174,537,458 

State Funding  $69,118,130 

County Funding  $17,507,500 

Federal Grants/Loans  $77,244,888 

Other Sources  $10,666,940 

  

GTCC Campuses/Centers  
Jamestown (Main) Campus (Est. 1958)  
601 E. Main Street   
Jamestown, NC 27282 (790,785 sq ft)  
 
High Point Campus (Est. 2004)  
901 South Main Street  
High Point, NC 27260 (164,347 sq ft)  
 
Greensboro Campus (Est. 2005)  
3505 E. Wendover Avenue  
Greensboro, NC 27405 (257,891 sq ft)  
 
T.H. Davis Aviation 1 (Est. 1991)  
260 Regional Road  
Greensboro, NC 27409 (37,444 sq ft)  
 
Aviation 2 (leased) 
819 Radar Road 
Greensboro, NC 27409 (64,189 sq ft) 
 
Ceasar Cone II Aviation (Est. 2014) 
1053 Old Stage Coach Trail 
Greensboro, NC 27409 (41,838 sq ft) 
 
GTCC Small Business Center (Est. 1960)  
1451 S. Elm Eugene Street, Suite 1201  
Greensboro, NC 27406 (3,200 sq ft)  
 
GTCC Small Business Center (Est. 2014) 
1634 North Main Street 
High Point, NC 27260 (100 sq ft) 
 
D.W. Cameron Campus (Est. 2014) 
7908 Leabourne Road 
Colfax, NC 27235 (93,723 sq ft)  
 
Union Square Campus (Est. 2016) 
124 E. Gate City Boulevard 
Greensboro, NC 27406 (103,000 sq ft) 

Graduates by Credential (2021-2022) 
Credential 
Associate 
Diploma  
Certificate  
Total 
Unduplicated  

Graduates 
1,492 

288 
1,335 
3,115 
2,316 

 
 
   

 % 
47.9% 

9.2% 
42.9% 
100% 

 
 
 
 

Curriculum Student Body 
Characteristics (Fall 2022) 
Male  
Female  
Black or African-American  
White  
Hispanic  
Asian  
Other Races/Unknown  
Students with Disabilities 
Average Age  
Full-Time  
Part-Time  
Average Class Size  
Average Credit Hours Carried  

41.3%  
58.7%  
33.1%  
41.6% 
13.4% 

5.9% 
6.1% 
3.0% 
24.6 

36.9% 
63.1% 

18.6 
9.4  

 
Students at GTCC are from 93 countries 
throughout the world.  The following are the 
top four countries of origin after the United 
States of America:  Mexico, Pakistan, Sudan, 
and Vietnam. 
 
Board of Trustees (2021-2022) 
Dr. Treana Bowling, Chair  
Matthew L. Soule, Vice Chair 
William E. Levette, II, Secretary 
Kip Blakely 
George W. Clopton 
Darlene Garrett 
Jarvis Harris 
David S. Miller 
Brent D. Moore 
George W. Ragsdale 
Lisa Stahlmann 
Bettye Young-Stewart 
Jeshika Lamsal, Student Government 
Association President  
 
College President & Vice Presidents  
Dr. Anthony Clarke  

President  
Dr. Beth Pitonzo  

Sr. Vice President of Instruction 
Dr. Manuel Dudley 

Vice President of Workforce and 
Continuing Education  

Dr. Ann Proudfit 
Vice President of Student Services 

Mitchell Johnson 
Vice President of Operations and 
Facilities 

Nancy Sollosi 
Vice President of Business and 
Finance/CFO and Title IX 
Coordinator 
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