Guilford Technical Community College

History

1958: Founded as Guilford Industrial Education Center 1965: Became Guilford Technical Institute 1983: Became Guilford Technical Community College

Service Area Guilford County, pop. 542,410

Accreditation

GTCC is accredited by the Commission on Colleges of the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools to award industry certificates, diplomas, and Associate degrees. Contact the Commission on Colleges at 1866 Southern Lane, Decatur, Georgia 30033-4097 or call 404.679.4500 for questions about the accreditation of GTCC.

GTCC offers degrees in more than eighty programs and more than 100 technical diplomas and industry certificates at approximately 300 different Guilford County locations.

Annual Enrollment (2021-2022)	
<u>Curriculum</u>	
Unduplicated	13,464
Headcount ¹	
Continuing Education	
Basic Skills ²	2,757
Workforce Continuing	
Education ²	11,402
Unduplicated Headcount ¹	14.079
Total Individuals Served ¹	25,603
¹ Unduplicated overall	
² May be included in other categories	

Personnel (as of August 2022)

Administrators	10
Mid-level Administrators	41
Faculty – FT	265
Faculty – PT	848
Staff – FT	318
Staff – PT	156

Foundation Scholarships Awarded	
(2021-2022)	

\$178,293

Tuition/Credit Hour for FT Students per
semester (2021-2022)In-State\$76.00Out-of-State\$268.00Books\$484.00Fees\$95.50

Annual Operating Budget Projections (2021-2022) Projected Revenues \$174,537,458

State Funding	\$69,118,130
County Funding	\$17,507,500
Federal Grants/Loans	\$77,244,888
Other Sources	\$10,666,940

GTCC Campuses/Centers

Jamestown (Main) Campus (Est. 1958) 601 E. Main Street Jamestown, NC 27282 (790,785 sq ft)

High Point Campus (Est. 2004) 901 South Main Street High Point, NC 27260 (164,347 sq ft)

Greensboro Campus (Est. 2005) 3505 E. Wendover Avenue Greensboro, NC 27405 (257,891 sq ft)

T.H. Davis Aviation 1 (Est. 1991) 260 Regional Road Greensboro, NC 27409 (37,444 sq ft)

Aviation 2 (leased) 819 Radar Road Greensboro, NC 27409 (64,189 sq ft)

Ceasar Cone II Aviation (Est. 2014) 1053 Old Stage Coach Trail Greensboro, NC 27409 (41,838 sq ft)

GTCC Small Business Center (Est. 1960) 1451 S. Elm Eugene Street, Suite 1201 Greensboro, NC 27406 (3,200 sq ft)

GTCC Small Business Center (Est. 2014) 1634 North Main Street High Point, NC 27260 (100 sq ft)

D.W. Cameron Campus (Est. 2014) 7908 Leabourne Road Colfax, NC 27235 (93,723 sq ft)

Union Square Campus (Est. 2016) 124 E. Gate City Boulevard Greensboro, NC 27406 (103,000 sq ft)

Graduates by Credential (2021-2022)

Credential	Graduates	<u>%</u>
Associate	1,492	47.9%
Diploma	288	9.2%
Certificate	1,335	42.9%
Total	3,115	100%
Unduplicated	2,316	

Curriculum Student Body

Characteristics (Fall 2022)	
Male	41.3%
Female	58.7%
Black or African-American	33.1%
White	41.6%
Hispanic	13.4%
Asian	5.9%
Other Races/Unknown	6.1%
Students with Disabilities	3.0%
Average Age	24.6
Full-Time	36.9%
Part-Time	63.1%
Average Class Size	18.6
Average Credit Hours Carried	9.4

Students at GTCC are from 93 countries

throughout the world. The following are the top four countries of origin after the United States of America: Mexico, Pakistan, Sudan, and Vietnam.

Board of Trustees (2021-2022)

Dr. Treana Bowling, Chair Matthew L. Soule, Vice Chair William E. Levette, II, Secretary Kip Blakely George W. Clopton Darlene Garrett Jarvis Harris David S. Miller Brent D. Moore George W. Ragsdale Lisa Stahlmann Bettye Young-Stewart Jeshika Lamsal, Student Government Association President

College President & Vice Presidents

Dr. Anthony Clarke President Dr. Beth Pitonzo Sr. Vice President of Instruction Dr. Manuel Dudley Vice President of Workforce and **Continuing Education** Dr. Ann Proudfit Vice President of Student Services Mitchell Johnson Vice President of Operations and Facilities Nancy Sollosi Vice President of Business and Finance/CFO and Title IX Coordinator